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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1. Summary: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Climate and ecological emergencies

Pandemics like COVID-19

The economy

Unemployment

Brexit

Scale
A minor A major Net: A
Total Not a concern concern concern Not sure concern
*a *b *c *d *e
2093 191 541 1215 146 1756
100% 9% 26% 58% 7% 84%
2093 169 706 1032 187 1738
100% 8% 34% 49% 9% 83%
2093 208 747 1018 119 1765
100% 10% 36% 49% 6% 84%
2093 217 754 974 148 1728
100% 10% 36% 47% 7% 83%
2093 674 689 545 186 1233
100% 32% 33% 26% 9% 59%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1_1. Climate and ecological emergencies: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not a concern 191 125 66 33 47 39 32 18 23 80 70 40
9% 12% 6% 14% 13% 12% 9% 6% 5% 13% 10% 5%

b defi efi efi i defhi efi

A minor concern 541 282 259 64 112 90 104 66 104 176 195 170

26% 28% 24% 28% 31% 27% 28% 21% 21% 30% 28% 21%
i efi i i efi efi

A major concern 1215 571 644 117 183 185 203 198 330 299 388 527
58% 56% 60% 50% 50% 55% 55% 64% 68% 50% 55% 66%

abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Not sure 146 44 102 18 21 20 31 28 27 39 52 55
7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% %

a

Net: A concern 1756 853 904 181 294 276 307 264 434 476 583 698
84% 83% 84% 78% 81% 82% 83% 85% 90% 80% 83% 88%

ag abcdgh abcdgh

Savanta
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Q1 1. Climate and ecological emergencies:

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not a concern

A minor concern

A major concern

Not sure

Net: A concern

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

191 9 8 24 12 15 11 17 9 15 19 18 34 163 106 84
9% 15% 4% 10% 14% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9%

b b bhj b bhj b

541 26 40 60 26 52 28 45 29 40 74 46 76 447 291 250

26% 41% 23% 26% 30% 30% 27% 25% 20% 22% 26% 24% 28% 26% 25% 27%
bghikm h

1215 24 115 125 44 90 56 105 95 117 179 115 151 1021 697 519

58% 37% 65% 53% 52% 53% 55% 58% 64% 65% 63% 59% 55% 58% 60% 56%
acdel a ace acdel acel a a a b

146 4 14 25 3 13 7 14 15 9 13 15 13 121 65 81
7% 7% 8% 11% 4% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9%

ijl jl a

1756 49 155 185 70 142 83 150 124 157 252 162 227 1469 988 769
84% 78% 88% 79% 82% 83% 82% 83% 84% 87% 89% 83% 83% 84% 85% 82%

c c clm

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1 _2. Pandemics like COVID-19: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not a concern 169 103 66 26 51 34 17 19 22 7 51 40
8% 10% 6% 11% 14% 10% 5% 6% 4% 13% 7% 5%

b defhi defhi dfi defhi

A minor concern 706 328 378 81 137 114 126 82 165 218 240 247

34% 32% 35% 35% 38% 34% 34% 27% 34% 37% 34% 31%
e ei e e e ei e

A major concern 1032 513 519 108 154 165 185 180 240 262 350 420
49% 50% 48% 46% 43% 49% 50% 58% 50% 44% 50% 53%

b abcdfgh b bg abg

Not sure 187 7 110 17 20 23 41 29 57 37 64 85
9% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 11% 9% 12% 6% 9% 11%

a bg b bcg bg bcg

Net: A concern 1738 841 896 189 291 278 312 262 405 480 590 667
83% 82% 84% 81% 80% 83% 84% 85% 84% 81% 84% 84%

Savanta
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1 _2. Pandemics like COVID-19: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not a concern

A minor concern

A major concern

Not sure

Net: A concern

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

169 9 14 9 6 21 7 14 13 10 17 23 25 139 109 60
8% 14% 8% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6%

c cij c cj c c b

706 23 51 81 28 47 39 56 44 72 106 60 99 593 392 314

34% 37% 29% 35% 33% 27% 38% 31% 30% 40% 37% 31% 36% 34% 34% 34%
e be e e

1032 22 86 131 39 83 51 93 76 86 145 95 126 873 560 472

49% 35% 49% 56% 46% 49% 50% 51% 52% 48% 51% 49% 46% 50% 48% 51%
al

187 9 26 12 11 20 5 18 15 13 16 18 24 147 98 88

9% 15% 15% 5% 13% 12% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%
cfj cfijm cfj cfj

1738 45 137 212 68 129 90 149 120 157 252 155 225 1466 952 786

83% 72% 7% 91% 79% 76% 88% 82% 81% 87% 89% 79% 82% 84% 82% 84%
abdeghkim abek abe  abdeghkim abe

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021
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Q1 3. The economy: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not a concern 208 120 89 27 39 37 20 29 56 66 57 85
10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 5% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11%

b d d d d d d

A minor concern 747 375 372 71 127 111 119 110 209 198 230 319
36% 37% 35% 31% 35% 33% 32% 36% 43% 33% 33% 40%

abcdegh acdgh

A major concern 1018 478 540 118 182 173 212 145 188 299 385 333
49% 47% 50% 51% 50% 52% 57% 47% 39% 50% 55% 42%

fi fi fi efgi f fi efi

Not sure 119 49 70 16 14 14 19 25 30 31 33 56
6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% %

b bcgh b

Net: A concern 1765 853 913 189 309 284 331 255 397 497 615 653
84% 83% 85% 81% 85% 85% 89% 82% 82% 84% 87% 82%

aefgi aefi

Savanta
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Q1 3. The economy

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not a concern

A minor concern

A major concern

Not sure

Net: A concern

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 6 15 11 11 19 7 28 11 18 32 11 39 181 119 90
10% 9% 9% 5% 13% 11% 6% 15% 8% 10% 11% 6% 14% 10% 10% 10%
c c cfhkm c c cfhkm c
747 29 50 100 36 61 34 52 42 74 105 94 69 634 389 359
36% 47% 28% 43% 43% 36% 34% 29% 28% 41% 37% 48% 25% 36% 34% 38%
bghl bghl bghl | bghl gl befghjlm gl a
1018 22 98 115 31 81 53 94 83 7 138 81 145 845 594 424
49% 35% 55% 49% 37% 47% 53% 52% 56% 43% 49% 41% 53% 48% 51% 45%
adik d d d adik adik d b
119 6 13 7 6 10 7 7 12 11 9 9 21 93 58 61
6% 9% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% %
] cj cj
1765 51 148 216 68 142 88 146 124 151 243 175 214 1478 983 783
84% 82% 84% 92% 80% 83% 86% 81% 84% 84% 85% 90% 78% 84% 85% 84%
abdeghijlm | | dgl |

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021
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Q1_4. Unemployment: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not a concern 217 136 81 26 48 36 25 27 55 74 61 82
10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 11% % 9% 11% 13% 9% 10%

b d dh d dh

A minor concern 754 387 367 68 119 121 134 113 200 186 255 313
36% 38% 34% 29% 33% 36% 36% 36% 41% 31% 36% 39%

a a abg a abg

A major concern 974 420 554 127 177 162 181 134 193 304 343 327
47% 41% 52% 55% 49% 48% 49% 43% 40% 51% 49% 41%

a efi fi fi fi efi fi

Not sure 148 79 70 12 19 16 31 36 36 30 47 72
7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 12% 7% 5% 7% 9%

g abcgh abcg

Net: A concern 1728 807 921 195 295 283 315 247 393 490 598 640
83% 79% 86% 84% 82% 85% 85% 80% 81% 82% 85% 81%

a ei

Savanta
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Q1 4. Unemployment: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not a concern

A minor concern

A major concern

Not sure

Net: A concern

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
217 9 10 16 5 17 14 18 17 26 27 19 38 183 130 87
10% 15% 6% % 6% 10% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9%
bc bed bed
754 22 60 79 28 72 35 64 48 64 109 91 83 638 419 335
36% 34% 34% 34% 33% 42% 34% 35% 32% 36% 38% 47% 30% 36% 36% 36%
| | bedfghilm |
974 25 90 128 45 71 45 84 69 81 134 68 133 813 542 432
47% 40% 51% 55% 53% 42% 44% 47% 47% 45% 47% 35% 49% 46% 47% 46%
k eikm k k k k k k
148 7 16 10 7 11 8 14 15 10 14 16 20 118 68 80
7% 11% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9%
cj a
1728 47 150 207 73 143 80 148 117 145 243 159 216 1451 961 767
83% 75% 85% 89% 86% 84% 79% 82% 79% 80% 86% 82% 79% 83% 83% 82%
afhilm |

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1 5. Brexit: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not a concern 674 379 294 48 72 65 118 123 248 120 183 371
32% 37% 27% 21% 20% 19% 32% 40% 51% 20% 26% 47%
b abcg abcdgh abcdegh beg abcdegh
A minor concern 689 302 387 87 139 131 123 89 119 226 254 208
33% 30% 36% 37% 38% 39% 33% 29% 25% 38% 36% 26%
a efi efi efi fi efi efi
A major concern 545 274 271 74 121 115 92 63 80 195 207 143
26% 27% 25% 32% 33% 34% 25% 20% 17% 33% 29% 18%
defi defi defi fi defi efi
Not sure 186 66 120 23 30 23 38 35 36 54 61 71
9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9%
a c
Net: A concern 1233 576 658 161 260 247 215 152 200 421 462 351
59% 56% 61% 69% 72% 74% 58% 49% 41% 71% 65% 44%
a defi defhi defhi efi defhi defi
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q1 5. Brexit: How much of a concern or not do you think the below will be in 10 years' time?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not a concern

A minor concern

A major concern

Not sure

Net: A concern

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
674 16 43 71 37 59 27 59 47 68 106 80 60 588 331 343
32% 25% 24% 31% 44% 35% 27% 32% 32% 37% 37% 41% 22% 34% 29% 37%
| befl bl | | bl bfl befl bl a
689 21 46 71 30 64 38 50 48 54 98 57 111 584 405 284
33% 33% 26% 30% 35% 38% 38% 27% 33% 30% 34% 29% 41% 33% 35% 30%
bg b bcgikm b
545 19 63 63 13 36 25 56 34 41 62 46 85 438 335 209
26% 31% 35% 27% 16% 21% 25% 31% 23% 23% 22% 24% 31% 25% 29% 22%
dehijkm d dej deijm d b
186 7 25 28 4 11 11 17 19 18 18 11 17 142 89 97
9% 11% 14% 12% 5% 6% 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10%
dejkim jl ejkl a
1233 40 108 135 44 101 63 105 82 95 160 103 197 1022 740 493
59% 63% 61% 58% 51% 59% 62% 58% 56% 53% 56% 53% 2% 58% 64% 53%
bedefghijkm b
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2. Summary: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Climate and ecological emergencies

Farming and food hygiene practices

Ageing populations

Shortages in healthcare

Air pollution

People living too close to each other

Scientific experimentation

Scale
Total Yes [ Maybe No Not sure
*a *b *C *d
2093 461 615 841 176
100% 22% 29% 40% 8%
2093 596 680 653 163
100% 28% 33% 31% 8%
2093 533 590 826 144
100% 25% 28% 39% 7%
2093 796 685 499 113
100% 38% 33% 24% 5%
2093 495 624 832 143
100% 24% 30% 40% 7%
2093 759 728 496 110
100% 36% 35% 24% 5%
2093 623 748 538 183
100% 30% 36% 26% 9%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2. Yes Summary: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Climate and ecological emergencies

Farming and food hygiene practices

Ageing populations

Shortages in healthcare

Air pollution

People living too close to each other

Scientific experimentation

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 220 241 88 110 92 72 4 59 198 163 100
22% 22% 22% 38% 30% 27% 19% 13% 12% 33% 23% 13%
bedefhi defhi defi efi cdefhi efi
596 296 301 % 146 114 86 81 74 242 200 155
28% 29% 28% 41% 40% 34% 23% 26% 15% 41% 28% 20%
cdefhi defhi defi f fi cdefhi fi
533 278 255 98 118 110 86 54 68 215 196 122
25% 27% 24% 42% 32% 33% 23% 18% 14% 36% 28% 15%
bedefhi defi defi fi dethi efi
796 370 426 123 174 153 122 9% 128 297 275 224
38% 36% 40% 53% 48% 46% 33% 31% 26% 50% 39% 28%
defhi defhi defhi defhi efi
495 250 245 99 128 85 66 47 70 227 151 117
24% 25% 23% 42% 35% 25% 18% 15% 14% 38% 21% 15%
bedefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi
759 390 370 92 136 121 121 102 188 228 242 289
36% 38% 35% 40% 38% 36% 33% 33% 39% 38% 34% 36%
623 304 319 91 148 111 105 71 98 238 215 170
30% 30% 30% 39% 41% 33% 28% 23% 20% 40% 31% 21%
defhi cdefhi efi fi cdefhi efi
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Q2. Yes Summary: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Climate and ecological emergencies

Farming and food hygiene practices

Ageing populations

Shortages in healthcare

Air pollution

People living too close to each other

Scientific experimentation

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 18 35 52 11 35 24 38 32 38 61 41 77 384 296 165
22% 29% 20% 22% 12% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 28% 22% 26% 18%
d d d bdjm d b
596 13 62 56 21 37 25 53 42 53 85 53 95 496 378 219
28% 21% 35% 24% 25% 22% 25% 30% 28% 29% 30% 27% 35% 28% 33% 23%
ce cefm b
533 14 47 58 14 45 26 39 40 43 72 48 88 446 357 176
25% 22% 27% 25% 17% 26% 26% 21% 27% 24% 25% 24% 32% 25% 31% 19%
dgim b
796 22 62 91 33 52 40 70 68 68 107 59 124 672 479 318
38% 35% 35% 39% 38% 30% 40% 39% 46% 38% 38% 30% 45% 38% 41% 34%
ek bekm e b
495 17 38 54 17 32 26 48 42 36 66 43 76 414 299 196
24% 28% 22% 23% 20% 19% 25% 27% 28% 20% 23% 22% 28% 24% 26% 21%
e e b
759 20 63 80 28 64 37 68 64 72 95 74 93 639 426 334
36% 31% 36% 34% 33% 37% 37% 38% 43% 40% 33% 38% 34% 36% 37% 36%
i
623 28 55 63 27 39 34 56 37 53 86 57 90 507 343 280
30% 44% 31% 27% 31% 23% 33% 31% 25% 29% 30% 29% 33% 29% 30% 30%
cehm e e
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_1. Climate and ecological emergencies: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak
of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 461 220 241 88 110 92 72 41 59 198 163 100
22% 22% 22% 38% 30% 27% 19% 13% 12% 33% 23% 13%
bedefhi defhi defi efi cdefhi efi
Maybe 615 296 319 69 119 97 109 75 146 188 205 221
29% 29% 30% 30% 33% 29% 29% 24% 30% 32% 29% 28%
e e
No 841 438 403 54 96 124 158 158 251 150 282 409
40% 43% 38% 23% 27% 37% 43% 51% 52% 25% 40% 52%
b abg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Not sure 176 67 109 21 37 23 32 36 27 58 55 63
8% 7% 10% 9% 10% % 9% 12% 6% 10% 8% 8%
a f cf f

Savanta
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Q2_1. Climate and ecological emergencies

of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

No

Not sure

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
461 18 35 52 11 35 24 38 32 38 61 41 77 384 296 165
22% 29% 20% 22% 12% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 28% 22% 26% 18%
d d d bdjm d b
615 23 49 69 29 49 27 54 45 58 74 41 95 515 344 271
29% 37% 28% 30% 34% 29% 27% 30% 31% 32% 26% 21% 35% 29% 30% 29%
k k k jk k
841 13 63 93 42 74 40 75 54 74 132 96 86 724 429 412
40% 21% 36% 40% 49% 43% 40% 41% 37% 41% 46% 49% 31% 41% 37% 44%
al abl al a al al abhl abhl al a
176 8 29 19 4 13 10 15 16 10 18 17 16 128 91 85
8% 13% 17% 8% 4% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9%
cdegijlm |
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_2. Farming and food hygiene practices: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak

of COVID-19
BASE: All respondents
Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 596 296 301 96 146 114 86 81 74 242 200 155
28% 29% 28% 41% 40% 34% 23% 26% 15% 41% 28% 20%
cdefhi defhi defi f fi cdefhi fi
Maybe 680 353 328 70 97 107 121 109 177 167 228 285
33% 35% 31% 30% 27% 32% 33% 35% 37% 28% 32% 36%
bg bg bg
No 653 307 347 45 83 89 129 100 207 128 218 307
31% 30% 32% 20% 23% 27% 35% 32% 43% 22% 31% 39%
a abcg abg abcdegh abg abcegh
Not sure 163 66 97 21 36 25 35 21 25 57 60 46
8% 6% 9% 9% 10% % 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6%
a fi fi fi
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Q2_2. Farming and food hygiene practices

of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

No

Not sure

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

596 13 62 56 21 37 25 53 42 53 85 53 95 496 378 219
28% 21% 35% 24% 25% 22% 25% 30% 28% 29% 30% 27% 35% 28% 33% 23%

ce cefm b

680 28 53 79 26 60 31 52 51 59 85 64 93 569 376 305
33% 44% 30% 34% 30% 35% 30% 29% 34% 33% 30% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33%

653 18 45 76 34 58 35 66 45 56 96 55 70 556 322 331
31% 28% 25% 33% 40% 34% 35% 36% 31% 31% 34% 28% 25% 32% 28% 35%

bl | | bl | | a

163 4 17 22 5 15 11 9 10 13 19 22 16 132 84 79
8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8%

gl

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 16th - 18th Apr 2021

Savanta




RCPsych Public Polling April 2021
Q2_3. Ageing populations: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 533 278 255 98 118 110 86 54 68 215 196 122
25% 27% 24% 42% 32% 33% 23% 18% 14% 36% 28% 15%
bedefhi defi defi fi defhi efi
Maybe 590 293 297 57 99 115 105 83 130 156 220 214
28% 29% 28% 25% 27% 34% 28% 27% 27% 26% 31% 27%
abefgi ag
No 826 391 435 54 111 88 158 151 263 166 246 414
39% 38% 41% 23% 31% 26% 43% 49% 54% 28% 35% 52%
a abcgh abcgh abcdgh acg abcdgh
Not sure 144 59 85 23 34 22 21 21 22 58 43 43
7% 6% 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5%
dfhi fhi dfhi

Savanta
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Q2_3. Ageing populations: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

Not sure

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

533 14 47 58 14 45 26 39 40 43 72 48 88 446 357 176
25% 22% 27% 25% 17% 26% 26% 21% 27% 24% 25% 24% 32% 25% 31% 19%

dgim b

590 23 51 66 23 56 26 56 47 63 71 32 76 489 318 272

28% 37% 29% 28% 27% 33% 26% 31% 32% 35% 25% 16% 28% 28% 27% 29%
k k k k k k jk k k k

826 23 68 88 42 60 43 71 51 65 127 100 89 693 419 407
39% 36% 38% 38% 49% 35% 43% 39% 34% 36% 45% 51% 33% 40% 36% 44%

ehil | ehl bceghilm | a

144 3 11 21 6 10 6 14 11 10 15 16 21 124 65 79
7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% % 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8%

a
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_4. Shortages in healthcare: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 796 370 426 123 174 153 122 96 128 297 275 224
38% 36% 40% 53% 48% 46% 33% 31% 26% 50% 39% 28%

defhi defhi defhi defhi efi

Maybe 685 327 358 65 102 114 129 96 178 167 243 275
33% 32% 33% 28% 28% 34% 35% 31% 37% 28% 34% 35%

g g abg abg abg

No 499 277 222 30 57 58 98 96 161 87 156 256
24% 27% 21% 13% 16% 17% 26% 31% 33% 15% 22% 32%

b abcg abcgh abcgh abg abcgh

Not sure 113 47 66 15 28 10 21 22 17 43 31 38
5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5%

c cthi cf cfh

Savanta
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_4. Shortages in healthcare: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

Not sure

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

796 22 62 91 33 52 40 70 68 68 107 59 124 672 479 318
38% 35% 35% 39% 38% 30% 40% 39% 46% 38% 38% 30% 45% 38% 41% 34%

ek bekm e b

685 23 69 68 25 74 24 56 43 63 94 69 7 569 352 333
33% 36% 39% 29% 29% 43% 24% 31% 29% 35% 33% 35% 28% 32% 30% 36%

fl cdfghjlm f f f a

499 13 31 56 22 37 31 45 28 44 71 60 60 424 265 234
24% 20% 17% 24% 26% 22% 31% 25% 19% 24% 25% 31% 22% 24% 23% 25%

bh bhl

113 5 15 18 5 8 6 9 9 5 11 7 13 87 64 49

5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%

8%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021
Q2_5. Air pollution: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 495 250 245 99 128 85 66 47 70 227 151 117
24% 25% 23% 2% 35% 25% 18% 15% 14% 38% 21% 15%

bedefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi

Maybe 624 298 325 54 105 100 113 86 166 158 213 253
30% 29% 30% 23% 29% 30% 30% 28% 34% 27% 30% 32%

a a ag a ag

No 832 426 405 67 106 133 161 146 218 173 295 364
40% 42% 38% 29% 29% 40% 44% 47% 45% 29% 42% 46%

abg abg abg abg abg abg

Not sure 143 46 9% 13 23 17 30 30 29 36 47 60
7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8%

a acg

Savanta
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_5. Air pollution: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

Not sure

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

495 17 38 54 17 32 26 48 42 36 66 43 76 414 299 196
24% 28% 22% 23% 20% 19% 25% 27% 28% 20% 23% 22% 28% 24% 26% 21%

e e b

624 18 42 77 27 53 30 53 36 67 91 42 87 534 327 297

30% 29% 24% 33% 31% 31% 29% 30% 24% 37% 32% 21% 32% 30% 28% 32%
k bhk k k k

832 26 77 85 39 77 36 68 59 70 115 86 95 693 459 373

40% 41% 43% 36% 46% 45% 35% 38% 40% 39% 40% 44% 35% 40% 40% 40%
|

143 1 20 17 3 9 10 11 11 8 12 24 16 111 76 67

7% 2% 11% 7% 3% 5% 10% 6% 7% 4% 4% 12% 6% 6% 7% 7%
dijlm dij deijlm
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_6. People living too close to each other: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak
of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 759 390 370 92 136 121 121 102 188 228 242 289
36% 38% 35% 40% 38% 36% 33% 33% 39% 38% 34% 36%

Maybe 728 359 369 73 104 124 124 126 177 177 248 303
35% 35% 34% 32% 29% 37% 34% 41% 37% 30% 35% 38%

bg abg bg bg abg

No 496 227 269 55 94 76 100 68 103 148 176 172
24% 22% 25% 24% 26% 23% 27% 22% 21% 25% 25% 22%

Not sure 110 46 64 12 29 14 26 13 16 4 40 29
5% 4% 6% 5% 8% % 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% %

cefi fi fi

Savanta
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Q2_6. People living too close to each other

of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

Maybe

No

Not sure

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
759 20 63 80 28 64 37 68 64 72 95 74 93 639 426 334
36% 31% 36% 34% 33% 37% 37% 38% 43% 40% 33% 38% 34% 36% 37% 36%
i
728 21 64 71 29 56 30 57 55 58 117 62 107 612 395 332
35% 33% 36% 30% 34% 33% 30% 32% 37% 32% 41% 32% 39% 35% 34% 36%
cfgm c
496 17 41 63 23 38 29 48 23 43 67 48 56 409 282 214
24% 27% 23% 27% 27% 23% 28% 27% 15% 24% 23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 23%
h h h h h h
110 5 8 19 5 12 5 7 7 7 6 11 18 92 57 53
5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
j i i i i i
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_7. Scientific experimentation: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 623 304 319 91 148 111 105 71 98 238 215 170
30% 30% 30% 39% 41% 33% 28% 23% 20% 40% 31% 21%

defhi cdefhi efi fi cdefhi efi

Maybe 748 377 372 72 112 130 137 106 192 184 267 298
36% 37% 35% 31% 31% 39% 37% 34% 40% 31% 38% 38%

abg abg abg abg

No 538 282 257 43 74 74 91 103 153 116 165 257
26% 28% 24% 18% 20% 22% 25% 33% 32% 20% 23% 32%

abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh

Not sure 183 59 124 27 29 20 38 29 40 56 58 69
9% 6% 12% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%

a c c
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q2_7. Scientific experimentation: Thinking about each of the factors below, please tell us whether or not you think these contributed to the global outbreak of COVID-19
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

Total 2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 623 28 55 63 27 39 34 56 37 53 86 57 90 507 343 280
30% 44% 31% 27% 31% 23% 33% 31% 25% 29% 30% 29% 33% 29% 30% 30%

cehm e e

Maybe 748 17 50 92 26 63 32 74 70 71 92 69 92 650 401 348

36% 27% 28% 39% 31% 37% 31% 41% 47% 39% 32% 35% 34% 37% 35% 37%
b bj abdfjkim b b

No 538 12 48 55 27 49 26 38 31 42 83 56 72 452 315 223

26% 19% 27% 23% 31% 29% 25% 21% 21% 23% 29% 29% 26% 26% 27% 24%
[¢]

Not sure 183 6 23 25 6 19 10 13 10 15 23 13 21 144 100 83

9% 10% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% % 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9%
glm

Savanta
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3. Summary: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Climate and ecological emergencies

The COVID-19 pandemic

Future pandemics like COVID-19

Scale

Total Not at all A little [ Alot Not sure Net: At all

*a *b *C *d *e

2093 694 812 442 145 1254
100% 33% 39% 21% 7% 60%

2093 497 818 694 84 1512
100% 24% 39% 33% 4% 2%

2093 501 871 607 114 1478
100% 24% 42% 29% 5% 71%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3 _1. Climate and ecological emergencies: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not at all 694 376 319 47 78 86 142 105 236 125 228 341
33% 37% 30% 20% 22% 26% 38% 34% 49% 21% 32% 43%

b abcg abcg abcdegh abcg abcegh

A little 812 386 426 92 161 126 140 131 162 253 266 293
39% 38% 40% 40% 44% 38% 38% 42% 33% 43% 38% 37%

fhi f fi

Alot 442 213 230 72 103 99 62 51 56 175 161 107

21% 21% 21% 31% 28% 29% 17% 16% 12% 29% 23% 13%
defhi defhi dethi dethi defi

Not sure 145 47 97 21 20 24 26 22 30 42 51 52

7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% % 7% 7%
a

Net: At all 1254 598 656 164 264 225 202 182 217 428 427 400

60% 59% 61% 71% 73% 67% 55% 59% 45% 2% 60% 50%
defhi defhi defhi f fi defhi fi

Savanta
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Q3 1. Climate and ecological emergencies

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not at all

Alittle

Alot

Not sure

Net: At all

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

694 26 66 83 29 65 36 56 42 62 91 67 71 566 345 349
33% 42% 37% 36% 34% 38% 36% 31% 28% 34% 32% 34% 26% 32% 30% 37%

| | | | | | | a

812 22 57 84 33 56 44 67 63 77 115 76 118 689 471 341
39% 34% 32% 36% 39% 33% 43% 37% 43% 43% 40% 39% 43% 39% 41% 36%

be

442 12 39 49 15 40 12 38 30 33 64 41 69 380 272 170

21% 19% 22% 21% 18% 24% 12% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21% 25% 22% 23% 18%
f f f f f f f f b

145 3 15 17 8 9 9 19 13 9 14 11 17 118 72 73

7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 11% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8%
eijm

1254 33 96 133 48 96 56 105 93 110 179 117 187 1069 743 511

60% 53% 54% 57% 57% 57% 55% 58% 63% 61% 63% 60% 68% 61% 64% 55%
bcdefgm b
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3_2. The COVID-19 pandemic: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not at all 497 286 211 39 59 58 73 75 193 98 131 267
24% 28% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 24% 40% 17% 19% 34%

b abcgh abcdegh abcdegh

A little 818 401 417 87 148 134 158 119 172 235 201 292
39% 39% 39% 37% 1% 40% 43% 38% 36% 40% 41% 37%

Alot 694 300 394 93 133 129 130 108 101 226 259 209
33% 29% 37% 40% 37% 38% 35% 35% 21% 38% 37% 26%

a fi fi fi fi fi fi fi

Not sure 84 35 49 13 22 14 9 8 17 35 24 25

4% 3% 5% 6% 6% % 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
dei dehi dehi

Net: At all 1512 701 811 179 282 262 288 228 273 461 550 501
72% 69% 76% 7% 78% 78% 78% 73% 57% 78% 78% 63%

a fi fi fi fi fi fi fi f
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3_2. The COVID-19 pandemic: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not at all

Alittle

Alot

Not sure

Net: At all

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

497 16 36 39 26 41 28 39 26 46 72 57 71 418 251 246
24% 25% 20% 17% 31% 24% 28% 22% 18% 26% 25% 29% 26% 24% 22% 26%

ch ch c c ch c c a

818 20 74 108 27 62 33 70 66 72 115 67 103 691 458 360
39% 32% 42% 46% 32% 36% 32% 39% 45% 40% 40% 35% 38% 39% 39% 39%

dfkl f

694 24 61 73 27 64 32 63 55 61 87 55 91 577 406 288

33% 38% 35% 31% 32% 38% 32% 35% 37% 34% 31% 28% 33% 33% 35% 31%
b

84 3 6 13 5 3 8 8 1 2 10 16 9 67 45 38

4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4%
hi hi ehijlm hi ehijlm hi

1512 44 135 181 54 126 65 133 121 133 202 122 195 1268 863 649

2% 70% 7% 78% 64% 74% 64% 74% 82% 73% 71% 63% 71% 2% 74% 70%
dfk dfk k k dfjkim k fk b
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3_3. Future pandemics like COVID-19: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at all 501 280 222 41 66 64 63 85 181 107 128 266
24% 27% 21% 18% 18% 19% 17% 28% 37% 18% 18% 34%
b abcdgh abcdegh abcdgh
A little 871 430 441 77 164 133 183 130 184 241 316 314
42% 42% 41% 33% 45% 40% 49% 42% 38% 40% 45% 40%
af acfgi a a af a
Alot 607 267 339 95 110 122 103 82 95 205 225 177
29% 26% 32% 41% 30% 36% 28% 26% 20% 35% 32% 22%
a bdefghi fi defi f f defi fi
Not sure 114 44 69 19 22 15 21 12 24 41 37 36
5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%
a cehi e
Net: At all 1478 697 780 172 274 255 286 213 279 446 541 491
71% 68% 73% 74% 76% 76% 7% 69% 58% 75% 7% 62%
a fi efi efi efi fi efi efi
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q3_3. Future pandemics like COVID-19: How much, if at all, are concerns about the below affecting your mental health?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not at all

Alittle

Alot

Not sure

Net: At all

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

501 17 42 50 20 43 26 39 37 37 65 55 70 417 273 229
24% 26% 24% 22% 24% 25% 25% 22% 25% 20% 23% 28% 26% 24% 24% 25%

871 19 77 96 35 76 42 75 65 96 123 65 102 733 482 389
42% 30% 43% 41% 41% 44% 42% 42% 44% 53% 43% 34% 37% 42% 42% 42%

acfgjkim

607 23 51 69 25 48 26 52 41 38 84 62 88 507 345 262

29% 36% 29% 29% 29% 28% 26% 29% 28% 21% 30% 32% 32% 29% 30% 28%
i i i i

114 4 8 19 6 4 7 14 5 9 12 12 14 95 60 53

5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 2% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
e e e

1478 42 127 165 59 123 69 128 106 134 207 128 190 1240 827 651

71% 67% 72% 70% 70% 72% 68% 71% 71% 74% 73% 65% 69% 71% 71% 70%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q4. Summary: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?
BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total Not at all A little [ Alot Not sure Net: At all

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e

Climate and ecological emergencies 2093 623 789 476 205 1265
100% 30% 38% 23% 10% 60%

The COVID-19 pandemic 2093 516 876 549 152 1425
100% 25% 42% 26% % 68%

Future pandemics like COVID-19 2093 456 843 624 169 1468
100% 22% 40% 30% 8% 70%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q4 _1. Climate and ecological emergencies: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Not at all 623 338 285 39 64 76 130 9 223 103 206 314
30% 33% 27% 17% 18% 23% 35% 29% 46% 17% 29% 40%

b g abcg abcg abcdeghi abcg abcegh

A little 789 386 403 88 161 135 127 124 154 249 262 278
38% 38% 38% 38% 45% 40% 34% 40% 32% 42% 37% 35%

dthi f f dfi

Alot 476 226 251 82 115 9% 70 59 53 197 166 113

23% 22% 23% 35% 32% 29% 19% 19% 11% 33% 24% 14%
defhi defhi defi f fi dethi fi

Not sure 205 72 133 23 22 29 43 36 53 44 71 89
10% % 12% 10% 6% 9% 12% 12% 11% % 10% 11%

a b bg bg b b bg

Net: At all 1265 612 654 170 276 231 198 183 207 447 428 390
60% 60% 61% 73% 76% 69% 53% 59% 43% 75% 61% 49%

defhi cdefhi defhi f fi cdefhi dfi

Savanta
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Q4 _1. Climate and ecological emergencies

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Not at all

Alittle

Alot

Not sure

Net: At all

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
623 27 50 74 37 62 35 50 32 54 79 64 61 511 303 320
30% 42% 28% 32% 43% 36% 35% 28% 21% 30% 28% 33% 22% 29% 26% 34%
hl hl bghijlm hl hl | hl hl a
789 21 70 94 27 54 34 63 66 74 111 73 104 665 460 329
38% 33% 40% 40% 31% 31% 33% 35% 45% 41% 39% 37% 38% 38% 40% 35%
de b
476 13 34 41 15 45 22 45 33 32 71 39 84 406 306 170
23% 21% 20% 17% 18% 26% 22% 25% 23% 18% 25% 20% 31% 23% 26% 18%
c c bedikm b
205 2 22 25 7 11 10 23 17 20 24 19 25 170 91 114
10% 4% 13% 11% 8% 6% 10% 13% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12%
e e a
1265 34 104 135 42 99 56 108 100 106 182 112 188 1071 766 500
60% 54% 59% 58% 49% 58% 55% 60% 67% 59% 64% 57% 69% 61% 66% 54%
df d bedefgikm d b
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021
Q4_2. The COVID-19 pandemic: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at all 516 293 222 41 56 64 81 84 190 97 145 274
25% 29% 21% 17% 16% 19% 22% 27% 39% 16% 21% 35%
b bg abcgh abcdegh bg abcdegh
Alittle 876 436 440 82 168 150 170 122 185 250 319 307
42% 43% 41% 35% 47% 45% 46% 39% 38% 42% 45% 39%
afi a ai a afi
Alot 549 232 317 91 117 107 93 74 67 208 200 141
26% 23% 30% 39% 32% 32% 25% 24% 14% 35% 28% 18%
a bcdefhi defi efi fi fi defhi fi
Not sure 152 60 92 19 21 15 27 30 41 40 42 71
7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% % 10% 9% 7% 6% 9%
a c bch c bch
Net: At all 1425 668 757 173 285 256 263 196 252 458 519 448
68% 65% 71% 74% 79% 7% 71% 63% 52% 7% 74% 56%
a efi defi efi efi fi defi efi

Savanta
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021
Q4_2. The COVID-19 pandemic: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
Total 2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at all 516 25 41 56 17 44 23 33 26 47 66 64 74 427 278 237
25% 40% 23% 24% 20% 26% 23% 18% 18% 26% 23% 33% 27% 24% 24% 25%
bedfghjm dghjm gh
A little 876 12 75 93 37 67 39 84 71 80 135 84 101 751 491 385
42% 18% 42% 40% 43% 39% 38% 46% 48% 44% 48% 43% 37% 43% 42% 41%
a a a a a al al a al a a al
A lot 549 16 50 67 26 52 33 48 41 42 63 32 7 449 313 235
26% 26% 29% 29% 30% 31% 32% 27% 28% 24% 22% 17% 28% 26% 27% 25%
k k k jk jk k k k k
Not sure 152 10 11 18 5 8 7 15 10 11 20 15 22 125 77 76
7% 15% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% % 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
e
Net: At all 1425 28 125 160 62 119 71 132 112 122 198 116 178 1201 804 621
68% 44% 71% 68% 73% 70% 70% 73% 76% 68% 70% 60% 65% 69% 69% 66%
ak a ak a a akl akl a ak a ak
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q4_3. Future pandemics like COVID-19: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Not at all 456 271 186 34 65 54 66 74 162 99 120 237
22% 27% 17% 15% 18% 16% 18% 24% 34% 17% 17% 30%
b abcgh abcdegh abcdgh
A little 843 418 425 83 157 140 166 119 179 240 305 298
40% 41% 40% 36% 43% 42% 45% 38% 37% 40% 43% 38%
a ai ai
Alot 624 267 358 97 122 119 108 86 92 219 227 178
30% 26% 33% 42% 34% 35% 29% 28% 19% 37% 32% 22%
a bdefhi fi efi fi f defi fi
Not sure 169 65 104 18 18 22 31 30 50 36 53 80
8% 6% 10% 8% 5% % 8% 10% 10% 6% % 10%
a bg bg bg
Net: At all 1468 685 782 180 279 259 274 205 271 459 532 476
70% 67% 73% 78% 7% 7% 74% 66% 56% 7% 75% 60%
a efi efi efi efi f efi efi
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q4_3. Future pandemics like COVID-19: How much, if at all, do you think the below will affect your mental health in the future?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Not at all

Alittle

Alot

Not sure

Net: At all

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

456 18 33 50 21 39 26 32 29 43 55 51 61 380 232 224
22% 29% 18% 21% 25% 23% 25% 18% 20% 24% 19% 26% 22% 22% 20% 24%

a

843 17 81 101 34 76 42 70 57 73 120 73 101 704 482 361
40% 26% 46% 43% 40% 45% 41% 39% 38% 41% 42% 37% 37% 40% 42% 39%

a a

624 23 50 62 25 48 28 60 50 45 87 57 88 523 353 271
30% 37% 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 33% 34% 25% 31% 29% 32% 30% 30% 29%

169 5 13 20 5 8 6 18 12 20 22 15 25 145 92 77
8% 8% % 9% 6% 4% 6% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%

e e

1468 40 131 163 59 124 70 130 107 118 207 129 189 1227 835 632

70% 63% 74% 70% 70% 73% 69% 2% 2% 65% 73% 66% 69% 70% 2% 68%
b
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5. Summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Failure to act on climate change will become a growing mental health
problem

More research needs to be done to understand the health consequences
of climate change

The health consequences of climate change are overexaggerated

We need global action to tackle the consequences of climate change

Climate change poses a threat to people's mental health now

Climate change poses a threat to the mental health of future generations

People are overly worried about climate change

Scale
Neither agree Tend to Strongly

Total Strongly agree | Tend to agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree

*a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h

2093 425 656 552 235 132 94 1080 367
100% 20% 31% 26% 11% 6% 4% 52% 18%

2093 555 872 394 128 80 64 1427 209
100% 27% 42% 19% 6% 4% 3% 68% 10%

2093 217 360 493 456 484 83 577 940
100% 10% 17% 24% 22% 23% 4% 28% 45%

2093 851 664 322 122 82 52 1515 204
100% 41% 32% 15% 6% 4% 2% 72% 10%

2093 334 620 623 291 146 78 955 437
100% 16% 30% 30% 14% 7% 4% 46% 21%

2093 467 684 513 211 130 88 1151 341
100% 22% 33% 24% 10% 6% 4% 55% 16%

2093 266 409 447 459 464 48 675 923
100% 13% 20% 21% 22% 22% 2% 32% 44%
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5. Agree summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Failure to act on climate change will become a growing mental health
problem

More research needs to be done to understand the health consequences
of climate change

The health consequences of climate change are overexaggerated

We need global action to tackle the consequences of climate change

Climate change poses a threat to people's mental health now

Climate change poses a threat to the mental health of future generations

People are overly worried about climate change

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1080 516 564 144 209 187 178 151 212 353 365 362
52% 51% 53% 62% 58% 56% 48% 49% 44% 59% 52% 46%
defhi defi fi defhi fi
1427 659 768 146 234 226 251 220 350 380 477 570
68% 65% 2% 63% 65% 67% 68% 71% 2% 64% 68% 72%
a ag abg abg
577 322 255 83 142 101 94 61 96 225 195 157
28% 32% 24% 36% 39% 30% 25% 20% 20% 38% 28% 20%
b defhi cdefhi efi cdefhi efi
1515 732 783 149 241 229 272 224 400 389 501 625
2% 2% 73% 64% 66% 68% 74% 72% 83% 65% 71% 79%
abg ag abcdegh ag abcegh
955 448 507 124 193 176 162 133 166 318 338 299
46% 44% 47% 53% 53% 53% 44% 43% 34% 53% 48% 38%
defi defi defi f f defhi fi
1151 549 603 141 224 182 209 166 229 365 391 395
55% 54% 56% 61% 62% 54% 56% 54% 47% 61% 55% 50%
fi cefhi f cefhi fi
675 358 317 93 146 123 111 7 125 239 234 202
32% 35% 30% 40% 40% 37% 30% 25% 26% 40% 33% 25%
b defhi defhi efi defhi efi
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5. Agree summary: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Failure to act on climate change will become a growing mental
health problem

More research needs to be done to understand the health
consequences of climate change

The health consequences of climate change are
overexaggerated

We need global action to tackle the consequences of climate
change

Climate change poses a threat to people's mental health now

Climate change poses a threat to the mental health of future
generations

People are overly worried about climate change

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1080 31 92 126 41 86 52 86 81 96 136 98 156 905 642 439
52% 50% 52% 54% 48% 50% 52% 48% 55% 53% 48% 50% 57% 52% 55% 47%
g b
1427 43 119 161 60 112 77 124 105 124 184 137 181 1188 803 623
68% 68% 68% 69% 70% 65% 76% 69% 71% 69% 65% 70% 66% 68% 69% 67%
jl
577 14 32 73 32 57 31 60 32 53 70 38 84 499 337 240
28% 23% 18% 31% 37% 34% 31% 33% 22% 30% 25% 20% 31% 29% 29% 26%
bhk bhjk bhjk bk bhjk bk bhk bk
1515 43 134 165 57 124 75 126 118 128 206 153 186 1263 858 657
2% 69% 76% 70% 67% 73% 73% 70% 79% 71% 73% 79% 68% 2% 74% 70%
dgl |
955 25 80 101 31 78 55 75 74 74 133 84 146 794 583 372
46% 40% 45% 43% 36% 46% 54% 41% 50% 41% 47% 43% 53% 45% 50% 40%
cdgim d cdgikm b
1151 27 110 132 41 84 59 92 89 100 153 98 167 955 703 448
55% 44% 62% 57% 48% 49% 58% 51% 60% 55% 54% 50% 61% 54% 61% 48%
adegk adegkm b
675 26 42 82 31 60 37 59 33 57 80 62 106 570 376 299
32% 41% 24% 35% 36% 35% 37% 33% 23% 32% 28% 32% 39% 33% 32% 32%
bh bh bh bh bh h bhjm bh
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Q5_1. Failure to act on climate change will become a growing mental health problem: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 425 190 235 69 80 78 66 59 73 149 144 132
20% 19% 22% 30% 22% 23% 18% 19% 15% 25% 20% 17%
bdefhi fi fi defhi f
Tend to agree 656 326 330 75 130 109 112 92 138 204 221 230
31% 32% 31% 32% 36% 32% 30% 30% 29% 34% 31% 29%
fi i
Neither agree nor disagree 552 254 298 50 87 82 103 78 152 137 186 229
26% 25% 28% 21% 24% 25% 28% 25% 31% 23% 26% 29%
abcg ag
Tend to disagree 235 132 103 20 41 37 46 40 51 61 83 91
11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12%
b
Strongly disagree 132 71 61 10 17 19 24 23 39 27 43 61
6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% % % 8% 5% 6% 8%
ag abg
Don't know 94 48 46 8 8 10 18 19 30 16 28 49
4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6%
b bg bg beg
Net: Agree 1080 516 564 144 209 187 178 151 212 353 365 362
52% 51% 53% 62% 58% 56% 48% 49% 44% 59% 52% 46%
defhi defi fi defhi fi
Net: Disagree 367 203 164 30 57 55 71 63 90 88 126 153
18% 20% 15% 13% 16% 17% 19% 20% 19% 15% 18% 19%
b a ag a a ag
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5_1. Failure to act on climate change will become a growing mental health problem: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
425 10 36 49 9 30 15 39 33 35 69 37 63 363 267 158
20% 16% 21% 21% 11% 17% 15% 21% 22% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21% 23% 17%
d d d df d d b
656 21 56 77 32 56 37 47 48 61 67 61 93 541 375 281
31% 34% 32% 33% 37% 33% 37% 26% 32% 34% 24% 31% 34% 31% 32% 30%
i i i gj i i i i
552 13 44 71 25 36 24 43 45 49 92 52 57 471 294 257
26% 21% 25% 30% 29% 21% 24% 24% 30% 27% 32% 27% 21% 27% 25% 28%
el | eglm |
235 10 15 17 6 27 8 26 16 16 34 28 32 202 109 126
11% 16% 8% 7% 7% 16% 8% 15% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 12% 9% 14%
bef c c a
132 3 13 11 11 14 11 15 3 13 12 8 17 105 67 64
6% 5% 7% 5% 13% 8% 11% 8% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7%
h chjkim h chjkm h h
94 6 13 9 2 8 5 10 4 7 10 9 11 69 47 47
4% 9% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
m
1080 31 92 126 41 86 52 86 81 96 136 98 156 905 642 439
52% 50% 52% 54% 48% 50% 52% 48% 55% 53% 48% 50% 57% 52% 55% 47%
gi b
367 13 28 28 17 40 19 41 19 29 46 36 50 307 176 191
18% 20% 16% 12% 20% 24% 19% 23% 13% 16% 16% 18% 18% 18% 15% 20%
chjm ch a
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Q5_2. More research needs to be done to understand the health consequences of climate change: To what extent do you

BASE: All respondents

RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 555 255 300 78 79 85 97 79 138 157 181 217
27% 25% 28% 34% 22% 25% 26% 26% 28% 26% 26% 27%
bcdeghi b b
Tend to agree 872 404 468 68 155 141 155 141 212 223 296 353
42% 40% 44% 29% 43% 42% 42% 45% 44% 38% 42% 45%
a a a ag ag a a ag
Neither agree nor disagree 394 212 182 41 69 69 75 48 92 110 144 140
19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20% 15% 19% 19% 20% 18%
b
Tend to disagree 128 71 58 20 34 21 20 15 19 53 41 34
6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4%
fi efhi efhi
Strongly disagree 80 51 29 16 12 12 16 14 10 28 28 24
4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
b bfi f
Don't know 64 29 34 10 13 7 8 12 13 23 15 26
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
h
Net: Agree 1427 659 768 146 234 226 251 220 350 380 477 570
68% 65% 2% 63% 65% 67% 68% 71% 2% 64% 68% 2%
a ag abg abg
Net: Disagree 209 121 87 35 46 33 37 29 28 81 70 58
10% 12% 8% 15% 13% 10% 10% 9% 6% 14% 10% 7%
b cdefhi fi fhi f
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5_2. More research needs to be done to understand the health consequences of climate change: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

555 6 53 64 22 48 29 43 47 40 81 51 72 468 307 248
27% 10% 30% 27% 26% 28% 28% 24% 31% 22% 29% 26% 26% 27% 26% 27%

a a a a a a a a a a

872 37 67 97 38 64 48 81 58 84 103 86 109 720 497 375

42% 58% 38% 42% 44% 38% 47% 45% 39% 46% 36% 44% 40% 41% 43% 40%
behjlm j j j

394 9 36 43 13 27 13 27 29 38 70 36 54 337 223 171

19% 14% 20% 18% 15% 16% 12% 15% 20% 21% 25% 19% 20% 19% 19% 18%
f efgm

128 3 9 19 2 12 8 7 9 6 19 13 22 109 65 63

6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
i

80 3 9 3 8 10 3 18 2 7 5 3 10 65 38 42

4% 4% 5% 1% 9% 6% 3% 10% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
chj chjkim chj cfhijkim

64 6 3 8 3 10 1 4 4 5 6 6 8 54 30 34

3% 9% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
bfgjlm fim

1427 43 119 161 60 112 77 124 105 124 184 137 181 1188 803 623

68% 68% 68% 69% 70% 65% 76% 69% 71% 69% 65% 70% 66% 68% 69% 67%
il

209 5 18 21 10 22 11 25 10 13 24 16 32 174 104 105

10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 14% 7% 7% 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11%
hij
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Q5_3. The health consequences of climate change are overexaggerated: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 217 135 82 37 50 35 38 28 29 87 73 57
10% 13% 8% 16% 14% 10% 10% 9% 6% 15% 10% %
b cdefhi efi f efhi fi
Tend to agree 360 187 173 46 92 66 56 34 67 138 122 100
17% 18% 16% 20% 25% 20% 15% 11% 14% 23% 17% 13%
efi defhi efi defhi ei
Neither agree nor disagree 493 233 260 60 89 89 103 60 93 149 192 153
24% 23% 24% 26% 25% 27% 28% 19% 19% 25% 27% 19%
fi i efi efi efi efi
Tend to disagree 456 211 244 35 65 59 81 78 137 101 140 215
22% 21% 23% 15% 18% 18% 22% 25% 28% 17% 20% 27%
a abcg abcgh abcgh
Strongly disagree 484 220 264 45 53 74 80 96 137 98 154 232
23% 22% 25% 19% 15% 22% 22% 31% 28% 16% 22% 29%
bg bg abcdgh abgh bg abcdgh
Don't know 83 34 48 10 13 12 12 14 21 23 25 35
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Net: Agree 577 322 255 83 142 101 94 61 96 225 195 157
28% 32% 24% 36% 39% 30% 25% 20% 20% 38% 28% 20%
b defhi cdefhi efi cdefhi efi
Net: Disagree 940 432 508 80 118 133 161 174 274 198 294 448
45% 42% 47% 34% 33% 40% 43% 56% 57% 33% 42% 56%
a bg abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5_3. The health consequences of climate change are overexaggerated: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

217 8 10 25 7 17 14 25 10 19 29 13 37 184 126 91
10% 13% 6% 11% 8% 10% 14% 14% 7% 11% 10% 6% 13% 10% 11% 10%

bk bhk bhk

360 6 22 48 24 40 17 35 21 34 41 26 47 316 211 149

17% 9% 12% 20% 29% 23% 17% 19% 14% 19% 14% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16%
b abfhjkim bhjk

493 18 27 51 16 39 24 39 41 48 70 54 65 424 254 239
24% 28% 16% 22% 19% 23% 24% 22% 28% 27% 25% 28% 24% 24% 22% 26%

b b b b b b a

456 12 52 56 18 29 20 37 32 29 73 43 55 372 259 197
22% 20% 29% 24% 21% 17% 20% 21% 22% 16% 26% 22% 20% 21% 22% 21%

eilm ei

484 14 60 43 15 37 24 36 40 44 63 51 58 386 277 208

23% 22% 34% 19% 17% 22% 24% 20% 27% 24% 22% 26% 21% 22% 24% 22%
cdegjlm

83 5 6 11 5 9 2 7 4 6 8 9 12 70 33 50
4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%

a

577 14 32 73 32 57 31 60 32 53 70 38 84 499 337 240
28% 23% 18% 31% 37% 34% 31% 33% 22% 30% 25% 20% 31% 29% 29% 26%

bhk bhjk bhjk bk bhjk bk bhk bk

940 26 111 99 33 65 44 74 72 73 136 94 113 758 536 404

45% 42% 63% 42% 39% 38% 44% 41% 48% 40% 48% 48% 41% 43% 46% 43%
acdefghijkim e
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Q5_4. We need global action to tackle the consequences of climate change: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 851 417 434 88 124 126 146 131 237 212 272 368
41% 41% 40% 38% 34% 38% 39% 42% 49% 36% 39% 46%
bg abcdgh abcdgh
Tend to agree 664 315 349 61 117 103 126 94 163 178 229 257
32% 31% 33% 26% 32% 31% 34% 30% 34% 30% 32% 32%
a a a a
Neither agree nor disagree 322 144 178 44 62 73 61 45 37 105 134 83
15% 14% 17% 19% 17% 22% 16% 15% 8% 18% 19% 10%
fi fi efi fi f fi fi
Tend to disagree 122 75 47 23 35 21 14 12 17 58 35 29
6% 7% 4% 10% 10% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4%
b defhi defhi defhi
Strongly disagree 82 53 29 10 13 8 18 18 15 22 26 34
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4%
b c
Don't know 52 18 34 8 12 5 5 10 13 20 9 23
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
a h h h
Net: Agree 1515 732 783 149 241 229 272 224 400 389 501 625
2% 2% 73% 64% 66% 68% 74% 2% 83% 65% 71% 79%
abg ag abcdegh ag abcegh
Net: Disagree 204 127 76 32 48 29 32 30 32 80 61 63
10% 12% 7% 14% 13% 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% 9% 8%
b cdfhi cfhi cdfhi
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5_4. We need global action to tackle the consequences of climate change: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

Total 2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 851 27 84 86 27 74 40 68 65 71 124 81 106 701 494 357
41% 43% 47% 37% 31% 43% 39% 38% 44% 39% 43% 42% 38% 40% 43% 38%

cd d b

Tend to agree 664 17 50 79 31 50 35 58 52 57 83 72 81 562 364 300
32% 27% 29% 34% 36% 29% 34% 32% 35% 32% 29% 37% 29% 32% 31% 32%

Neither agree nor disagree 322 4 24 45 16 24 12 28 20 27 50 26 49 283 162 160
15% 6% 13% 19% 18% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 18% 13% 18% 16% 14% 17%

a a

Tend to disagree 122 3 10 12 5 9 9 14 4 13 12 8 23 100 69 53
6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%

h hj

Strongly disagree 82 6 3 4 5 7 4 11 6 9 9 7 10 68 47 34

4% 10% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
bc c

Don't know 52 7 5 8 2 7 2 2 1 4 7 1 6 38 23 29

2% 11% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
bedfghijkim h

Net: Agree 1515 43 134 165 57 124 75 126 118 128 206 153 186 1263 858 657

2% 69% 76% 70% 67% 73% 73% 70% 79% 71% 73% 79% 68% 2% 74% 70%
dgl |

Net: Disagree 204 9 14 16 10 16 13 24 10 22 21 15 33 168 116 88

10% 14% 8% 7% 12% 9% 13% 14% 7% 12% 7% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9%
cj cj
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Q5_5. Climate change poses a threat to people's mental health now: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 334 160 175 59 78 72 55 37 34 137 127 70
16% 16% 16% 25% 22% 22% 15% 12% 7% 23% 18% 9%

defhi defi defi fi f defhi efi

Tend to agree 620 288 332 65 115 104 108 96 132 180 212 229
30% 28% 31% 28% 32% 31% 29% 31% 27% 30% 30% 29%

Neither agree nor disagree 623 293 330 60 105 86 119 90 164 165 205 253
30% 29% 31% 26% 29% 26% 32% 29% 34% 28% 29% 32%

acg ac

Tend to disagree 291 164 126 24 36 45 62 37 88 59 107 125
14% 16% 12% 10% 10% 13% 17% 12% 18% 10% 15% 16%

b abg abeg abg abg

Strongly disagree 146 82 65 13 21 20 19 33 41 34 39 73
7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% 9%

abcdgh bdgh

Don't know 78 34 44 11 7 8 9 17 25 19 16 43
4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5%

bh bcdh bch bcdgh

Net: Agree 955 448 507 124 193 176 162 133 166 318 338 299
46% 44% 47% 53% 53% 53% 44% 43% 34% 53% 48% 38%

defi defi defi f f defhi fi

Net: Disagree 437 246 191 37 56 65 81 70 128 93 146 198
21% 24% 18% 16% 16% 19% 22% 23% 27% 16% 21% 25%

b bg abg abcgh bg abcg
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RCPsych Public Polling April 2021

Q5_5. Climate change poses a threat to people's mental health now: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000

2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

334 13 30 37 8 23 16 22 23 27 59 21 56 276 201 134
16% 21% 17% 16% 10% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 21% 11% 20% 16% 17% 14%

degkm dgkm

620 12 50 64 23 55 39 53 51 47 73 63 90 518 382 238

30% 20% 28% 27% 26% 32% 39% 29% 35% 26% 26% 32% 33% 30% 33% 26%
acijm b

623 19 50 87 22 46 19 59 46 67 80 61 68 536 329 294

30% 29% 28% 37% 26% 27% 18% 32% 31% 37% 28% 31% 25% 31% 28% 32%
f efil f f efjl f f fl

291 14 20 25 15 22 13 19 16 23 50 39 33 243 136 155
14% 23% 11% 11% 18% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 18% 20% 12% 14% 12% 17%

cg cgl beghl a

146 4 17 12 15 13 10 22 6 14 12 7 16 116 74 72
7% 6% 9% 5% 17% 7% 10% 12% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8%

j cehijkim ik chjkim

78 1 10 9 3 12 4 6 5 3 10 4 11 63 38 40

4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
im

955 25 80 101 31 78 55 75 74 74 133 84 146 794 583 372

46% 40% 45% 43% 36% 46% 54% 41% 50% 41% 47% 43% 53% 45% 50% 40%
cdgim d cdgikm b

437 18 37 37 30 35 24 42 22 37 62 46 49 359 210 227
21% 29% 21% 16% 35% 21% 23% 23% 15% 20% 22% 23% 18% 20% 18% 24%

bceghijlm a
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Q5_6. Climate change poses a threat to the mental health of future generations: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654

Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 467 226 241 72 84 87 80 71 73 156 168 144
22% 22% 22% 31% 23% 26% 22% 23% 15% 26% 24% 18%

bdefhi fi fi f f fi fi

Tend to agree 684 322 362 69 141 95 128 95 156 210 223 251

33% 32% 34% 30% 39% 28% 35% 31% 32% 35% 32% 32%
acehi c

Neither agree nor disagree 513 244 268 49 70 88 94 68 143 119 183 211
24% 24% 25% 21% 19% 26% 25% 22% 30% 20% 26% 27%

bg abeg bg bg

Tend to disagree 211 116 95 22 36 35 36 37 45 58 71 82
10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10%

Strongly disagree 130 73 57 10 15 20 19 25 40 25 39 66
6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8%

abg abg abg

Don't know 88 39 49 9 18 9 12 14 26 27 22 39
4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Net: Agree 1151 549 603 141 224 182 209 166 229 365 391 395
55% 54% 56% 61% 62% 54% 56% 54% 47% 61% 55% 50%

fi cefhi f cefhi fi

Net: Disagree 341 189 152 32 50 55 55 62 86 83 110 148
16% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 14% 16% 19%

b abg abg
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Q5_6. Climate change poses a threat to the mental health of future generations: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
467 8 48 51 15 27 17 40 43 34 72 45 68 394 284 183
22% 12% 27% 22% 18% 16% 17% 22% 29% 19% 25% 23% 25% 23% 25% 20%
ef aefi e e e b
684 20 62 82 26 57 42 52 46 65 81 53 99 560 419 265
33% 31% 35% 35% 30% 34% 41% 29% 31% 36% 29% 27% 36% 32% 36% 28%
gikm j b
513 12 40 59 25 41 17 41 45 43 72 64 54 444 250 262
24% 19% 22% 25% 30% 24% 16% 23% 30% 24% 25% 33% 20% 25% 22% 28%
fl fl f fgl fl a
211 16 9 20 7 18 10 20 7 22 34 24 24 176 106 105
10% 26% 5% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 5% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11%
bedefghijkim b bh bh bh b
130 2 9 16 10 17 10 17 3 9 16 4 16 109 57 73
6% 3% 5% 7% 12% 10% 10% 9% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8%
hk bhijkim hk hk hk hk a
88 5 9 6 2 10 5 11 5 6 9 6 13 68 43 45
4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
1151 27 110 132 41 84 59 92 89 100 153 98 167 955 703 448
55% 44% 62% 57% 48% 49% 58% 51% 60% 55% 54% 50% 61% 54% 61% 48%
adegk adegkm b
341 18 18 36 17 35 20 37 10 31 50 27 40 285 163 178
16% 29% 10% 16% 20% 21% 20% 20% 7% 17% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 19%
bhkim h bh bh bh bh h bh h bh a
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Q5_10. People are overly worried about climate change: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2093 1032 1061 372 424 349 294 325 329 796 643 654
Total 2093 1021 1072 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 266 160 107 47 59 44 38 29 49 106 83 78
13% 16% 10% 20% 16% 13% 10% 9% 10% 18% 12% 10%
b cdefhi defhi defhi
Tend to agree 409 198 211 46 87 78 73 48 76 133 151 124
20% 19% 20% 20% 24% 23% 20% 15% 16% 22% 21% 16%
efi efi efi efi
Neither agree nor disagree 447 209 238 54 80 67 96 54 96 134 163 150
21% 20% 22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 17% 20% 23% 23% 19%
ei e
Tend to disagree 459 215 244 43 82 73 86 72 103 125 159 175
22% 21% 23% 18% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22%
Strongly disagree 464 219 245 35 44 68 77 98 142 79 145 241
22% 21% 23% 15% 12% 20% 21% 32% 29% 13% 21% 30%
bg bg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Don't know 48 21 27 7 10 5 * 9 17 17 5 26
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% * 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
dh dh dh dh dh dh
Net: Agree 675 358 317 93 146 123 111 7 125 239 234 202
32% 35% 30% 40% 40% 37% 30% 25% 26% 40% 33% 25%
b defhi defhi efi defhi efi
Net: Disagree 923 434 489 78 126 141 163 170 245 204 304 416
44% 42% 46% 34% 35% 42% 44% 55% 51% 34% 43% 52%
abg abg abcdgh abcgh abg abcdgh
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Q5_10. People are overly worried about climate change: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2093 37 150 206 88 172 130 200 145 179 312 131 343 1776 1093 1000
2093 63 177 234 85 171 102 181 148 181 284 195 274 1752 1160 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
266 8 13 33 12 20 16 27 12 26 39 19 41 229 163 104
13% 13% % 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 8% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11%
b bh b b b bh b b
409 18 29 48 19 40 21 33 21 31 42 43 65 341 213 195
20% 28% 17% 21% 22% 23% 20% 18% 14% 17% 15% 22% 24% 19% 18% 21%
] i hj i
447 16 32 51 26 35 21 38 33 46 56 41 53 378 255 192
21% 25% 18% 22% 31% 20% 21% 21% 22% 25% 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 21%
bjlm
459 12 38 60 11 30 22 38 37 41 78 40 50 386 252 207
22% 20% 22% 25% 13% 18% 21% 21% 25% 23% 28% 20% 18% 22% 22% 22%
dl d delm
464 7 61 37 15 38 21 40 43 33 66 46 58 376 265 199
22% 12% 34% 16% 17% 22% 20% 22% 29% 18% 23% 24% 21% 21% 23% 21%
acdefgijlm acdim c
48 2 4 5 2 8 1 4 1 4 4 6 7 42 12 36
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
j a
675 26 42 82 31 60 37 59 33 57 80 62 106 570 376 299
32% 41% 24% 35% 36% 35% 37% 33% 23% 32% 28% 32% 39% 33% 32% 32%
bh bh bh bh bh h bhjm bh
923 20 99 97 26 68 42 79 80 74 144 86 108 762 517 406
44% 32% 56% 41% 31% 40% 42% 43% 54% 41% 51% 44% 39% 43% 45% 44%
acdefgikim d acdefilm acdeilm d d
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